
ITB Title: Fire Training Structure Updated as of: June 28, 2024
Date Advertised: June 17, 2024
ITB Closing Date: July 9, 2024

This list is comprised of potential bidders/proposers to be provided with a link to the City of Albany Solicitation Documents.

Contractor/Vendor Name Contact Name Mailing Address City, State, Zip Phone No. Email

Taylord Taylor Rowan 12802 E. Indiana Ave. Spokane Valley, WA 99216 509-919-2527 taylor@taylord.com
Symtech Fire, LLC Jonathan Hanson P.O. Box 493 Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922 614-285-6360 info@symtechfire.com
Forge Fire & Company Todd Shepherd 3844 Pleasant Hill Rd Perrysville, OH 44864 614-403-0833 carie@forgefireandcompany.com
Fire Training Structures, LLC Phil Butler 1005 N 50th St #2 Phoenix, AZ 602-268-6156 Phil.B@FireTrainingStructures.com 
Dräger Matt Luchetta 626-614-7975 matt.luchetta@draeger.com
Dorman Construction Trevor Bissonette 303 S 5th St, Ste 135 Springfield, OR 97477 541-654-3532 trevorb@dormanconstruction.com
Kirila Fire Training Facilities, Inc Lenna Boggs 3007 State Route 7 Fowler, OH 44418 855-787-0743 lenna@kirilafire.com
Construction Services Group Haley Erickson 5706 NE 112th Ave Vancouver, WA 98662 360-984-6174 haley@csg-pnw.com
Kirby Nagelhout Construction Shannon Steiner 20651 NE High Desert La Bend, OR 97701 541-389-7119 shannons@kirbynagelhout.com
Kirby Nagelhout Construction Chris Prahl 20651 NE High Desert La Bend, OR 97701 541-389-7119 chrisp@kirbynagelhout.com
INLINE Construction Madeline Tugg 18880 SW Shaw St Beaverton, OR 97007 503-642-5117 bids@inline-cc.com

INLINE Construction Bill Judge 18880 SW Shaw St Beaverton, OR 97007 503-642-5117 billj@inline-cc.com


